

NOTICE FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

LANGEBERG MUNICIPALITY'S PROCESS PLAN (2023 - 2027)

Notice is hereby given in terms of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act No. 32 of 2000) of the intention of Council to adopt the 2023 – 2027 Langeberg Municipality Process Plan.

The Langeberg Municipality Process Plan will be available for public comment/inspection at the below-mentioned offices and libraries of the Langeberg Municipality

as well as on the Langeberg Municipality website at <u>https://www.langeberg.gov.za/langeberg-documents-and-notices/publications/idp/4441-2023-2024-draft-budget-and-idp-process-plan/file</u>:

- 28 Main Road, Ashton (Ms L Bekkers)
- 03 Piet Retief Street, Montagu (Ms W Wiese)
- 52 Church Street, Robertson (Ms M Jacobs)
- Main Road, Bonnievale (Ms P Pietersen)
- 42 Voortrekker Street, McGregor (Ms L Joseph)

Public inputs and comments on the Langeberg Municipality Process Plan must reach the Office of the Municipal Manager **before 12:00 on 23 August 2022**.

Any person who cannot write may seek the assistance of an official at the above-mentioned offices, to transcribe his/her comments and inputs.

Enquiries may be directed to: Mr. J Mfutwana (IDP) via an email to idp@langeberg.gov.za

Mr M. MGAJO, ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Langeberg Municipality, 28 Main Road, Ashton, 6715